WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE REGULAR SESSION, 1973

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 256

(By Mr. fresident, Mr. Brothadon)

1	C)	Δ	(3:	C	С	г	١						/	1	1	1	1	Ì	n	•	c		4			1	2		,						, i } >							Š,		1	C	,	7	2	
	F			٠.	Э.)		L	,		-	-	_			_	-		-		-	-	-			-	-		-	-	-		 	-	-				-		-					ı	2			٦	
																																							ļ												
			I		1	Ľ		C 4				+																									'n,			Е).		_	_		IC		_			
			ı	I	I	٠	ا -		٢	2(٠	L		-	-	-	-	-	-			-	-	-	_	4		-	-	-	-	+ -	 -		-	-	-	٠.		Г	•	1	3	3	C	Ę	ď	7			

FILED IN THE OFFICE EDGAR F. HEISKELL III, SEGGETARY OF STATE THIS DATE 3-31-23



ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 256

(By Mr. Brotherton, Mr. President, and Mr. Hubbard)

[Passed March 21, 1973; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section four, article fourteen-a, chapter eleven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to motor carrier road tax; computation thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section four, article fourteen-a, chapter eleven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 14A. MOTOR CARRIER ROAD TAX.

§11-14A-4. Computation of tax.

- 1 Computation of the tax is based upon the amount of gal-
- 2 lons of gasoline or special fuel used in the operation of any
- 3 motor carrier within this state and shall be in such propor-
- 4 tion of the total amount of such gasoline or special fuel used
- 5 in any person's operations within and without this state as
- 6 the total number of miles traveled within this state bears to
- 7 the total number of highway miles traveled within and with-
- 8 out this state.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that

the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
7. Durrel Durky
Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
To take effect ninety days from passage.
Howard Webarron -
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates
It I Drollado N
President of the Senate
Speaker House of Delegates
The within approved this the 30th
day of
auha. Shaoreg.

PRESENTED TO THE
GOVERNOR

Date 3/28/73

Time 2:07 a.u.